
DRAWER 1 9 7 B AREA CODE 5 0 5 

M A X W I L S O N , I N C . 
O I L P R O D U C E R S 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O B B 2 D I 

u 

State Oil & Gas Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Gentlemen: 

Please accept this letter as an application for a request of administrative approval 
for an unorthodox location of the Max Wilson, Inc. No. 1 Wildernhel located 1, 720' 
FSL and 920' FWL of Section 24, T.20S, R.21E, Eddy County, New Mexico. The 
"rough terrain on this location has necessitated the unorthodox location. 

A topographic map is attached hereto with our survey plat designating the W^ of 
Section 24 to this well. Exxon Company, U. S. A. is the offset lease hold"er7~and 
Exxon alao owns an undivided 25% interest in the No. 1 Wildernhel well and the 
acreage in Section 24 and NW| of Section 23. 

Our lease wil l expire June 30, 1979, and your usual prompt approval of this request 
is most appreciated. 

Thanking you, I am, 

MMWrclh 

A ttachments 

P. S. This is an exception to Rule 104, Paragraph F of the State Regulations. 

Max M. Wilson 





NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-102 

Supersedes C'128 

E i i e c t r r e H - 6 5 

All tUlllBSil Suit k* IM* 8U wi.r L.-J~L. J tk. s.c.i« 

MAX WILSON, INC. L"a"" WILDERNHEL 
Wall No. 

I 
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" L "" 
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24 
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20-S 
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2I-E 
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ictual Footaqe Location ot Well: 
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WILDCAT 
Dedicated Acreage; 
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1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| j Yes | I No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no* f l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) ; ^ : 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating auch interests, has been approved by the Commis-

,MALX" wrLsdkOiiNc. 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
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> » o s«o K J laao teao i»so 2310 20^0' SOO I 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ h e r e b y c m r t i f y t h a t t h e i n f o r m a t i o n c o n * 

t a i n m d f i e r e / n Js t r u e a n d c o m p / e f e to t h o 

b e s t o f my fcnow/et/ge a n d b e / / e f . 

"/'(fa. 
D a t e 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and thot the same 

is true and correct fo the best of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

M A Y 31, 1979 

Registered Prof essioconi Engineer-' 

cmd/cX Land Surveyor 

M A X A S C H U M J W H ^ I 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 
r. f 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

BRUCE KING 
OOVIKNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
BtCDEiAny 

POST OFFICE nox porta 
STATE LANO Of FICE (1UU OiNG 
BANTA FE. NCW MEXICO f j / 5 0 1 

(505) 027-2-134 

Re: Application f o r Hon-Standard 
Location: lA/i/fl.e.rn lm/ A/o / 

We may not process the subject app l i c a t i o n f o r non-standard 
locat i o n u n t i l the required information or p l a t s checked below 
( i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

/ / A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

/ V / A statement must be submitted that o f f s e t owners have been 
' n o t i f i e d of the application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

/ "Y/ A plat must be submitted fully identifying the topography 
necessitating the non-standard location. J 

/~JT7 Other: 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 



M COMPANY U.S.A. 
POST O F F I C E B O X 1 6 0 0 • M I D L A N D , T E X A S 7 9 7 0 2 

E X P L O R A T I O N D E P A R T M E N T 

S O U T H W E S T E R N D I V I S I O N J U I i e 2 2 , 1 9 7 9 

M I D L A N D D I S T R I C T 

J . N . T H O M A S 
D I S T R I C T M A N A G E R 

RE: Max Wilson, Inc. 
No. 1 Wildernhel 
1720' FSL and 920' 
FWL of Section 24, 
T-20-S, R-21-E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. B i l l Gresset 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised that Exxon Corporation has no objection to the non­
standard location of the captioned w e l l . 

Should you need further information i n t h i s regard, please advise. 

DNJ:bbk 
cc: Mr. Max Wilson 

P. 0. Box 1978 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORPORATION 



CITIES SERVICE COMPANY 
ENERGY RESOURCES GROUP 

1 CITCO J 

Box 1919 
Midland, Texas 79701 
(915) 684-7131 

June 21, 1979 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Re: Farmout and Operating Agreement dated February 23, 
1979, with Max Wilson, Inc., covering lands i n 
T-19 & 20-S, R-21 & 23-E, Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to advise you that Cities Service Company does not object to 
the unorthodox location for the d r i l l i n g of a well by Max Wilson. 
This location i s 1,720' FSL and 920' FWL of Section 24, T-20-S, R-21-E, 
Eddy County, New Mexico. 

You are also advised that Cities Service Company does not object to the 
d r i l l i n g of a w e l l by Max Wilson i n Section 6, T-20-S, R-23-E, which 
has an unorthodox location of 1980' FWL and 506' FNL. 

I f anything further i s needed by the Commission, don't hesitate to c a l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CITIES SERVICE COMPANY 

Kevin T. P f i s t e r 
Landman 

KTP:eh 

cc - Mr. Max M. Wilson 
P. 0. Drawer 1978 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 



June 2 1 , 1979 

Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

P*3 Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets 
Re: Max Wilson #4 Wildenhel Well 

8700' Marrow Test 
506' FNL, 1980' FWL 
Section 6-T20S-R22E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

As the o i l and gas leasehold owner o f the State o f New Mexico Oil and Gas 

Lease G-5610 being Lots 1 , 2, 3 & 4 , E/2 of W/2 and E/2 of Section 31-

T19S-R23E, Eddy County, New Mexico, Mi tchel l Energy Corporation hereby 

advises we have no object ion to the d r i l l i n g o f the above captioned tes t 

w e l l . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 

F. D. Covey / \ 
Senior Vice Prwident 
Production and Contract Services 

FDC:JT:pat 

MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION 3900 ONE SHELL PLAZA HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 (713)224-4522 
A Subsidiary of Mitchell Energy & Development Corp. 



D R A W E R 1 9 7 8 A R E A C O D E S O S 6 2 

M A X W I L S D N , I N C . 
• I L P R O D U C E R S 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O B B 2 D I 

June 18, 1979 

JUN 1 3 7979 I 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ATTENTION: Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Gentlemen: 

We enclose herewith copies of letters we have this day forwarded by Certified Mail 
to Exxon Company, U.S.A. and Cities Service Oil Company with a plat fully identi­
fying the topography necessitating the non-standard location, as requested in your 
letter of June 15, 1979. 

We wi l l appreciate your approval of this non-standard location at your very earliest 
convenience, because our lease wil l expire June 30, 1979 in the absence of drilling. 

Re: Application for Non-Standard 
Location: No. 1 Wildernhel 
1.720' FSL and 920LEWJL^-
S e c - 24, T . 2 Q S i R.21E, Eddy 
County 

Max M. Wilson 

MMWrclh 

Enclosures 



P. O . D R A W E R 1 9 7 B 
A R E A C O D E B O S 6 2 3 - 0 5 0 7 

M A X W I L S O N ; I N C . 
• I L P R O D U C E R S 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O B B 2 a i 

CERTIFIED MAIL (NO. 489891) RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED £ <£ £ j y £ p 

June 18, 1979 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

Exxon Company, U. S. A . 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, TX 79702 

ATTENTION: M r . Dwight Johnson 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed herewith is a survey plat of the Max Wilson, Inc. No. 1 Wildernhel located 
1,720' FSL and 920' FWL, Section 24, T.20S, R.21E, Eddy County, NewMexico. 
This is an unorthodox non-standard location, and the purpose of this letter is to 
advise you that-^Phave made application fo r approval for this non-standard location 
with the Energy and Minerals Department, Oil Conservation Division, in Santa Fe, 
New Mexcio. 

Even though you have an undivided one-quarter interest in the No. 1 Wildernhel 
and the acreage in Sections 24 and 23, T.20S, R.21E, we must advise you of this 
location. 

Very truly yours, / t 

7)w Max M . Wilson 

MMWrclh 

Enclosure 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 
SENT TO 

Exxon Co. , USA Atten: D. Johnson 
STREET AND NO. 

„P J.Cu_JBj2XJ1600_ 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

TIOMAL FEES 

RETURN 
RECEIPT 
SERVICES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery 

Shows to whom, date and where delivere 
With restricted delivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x f r o f o e requ i red ) 

age 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

6-18-79 

PS Form 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3 8 0 0 

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See other side) 

i f GPO: 1975—0-591-452 



P. O . D R A W E R 1 9 7 B A R E A C O D E 5 Q S 6 2 3 - D 5 D 7 

MAX W I L S D N , I N C . 
• I L P R O D U C E R S 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O S B Z O I 

CERTIFIED MAIL (NO. 489890) RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

E C E I V E D 

June 18, 1979 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

Cities Service O i l Company 
P.O. Box 1919 
Midland, TX 79702 

Gentlemen: 

I enclose herewith a survey plat of the Max Wilson, Inc. No. 1 Wildernhel located 
1,720' FSL and 920' FWL, Section 24, T.20S, R.21E, Eddy County, NewMexico. 

The purpose of this letter is to advise you that we have made application for approval 
for a non-standard location for this we l l . Even though al l acreage in Section 24 and 
N W | of Section 23 is under lease to Cities Service, of which Max Wilson, Inc. is 
earning an undivided 75% interest by dr i l l ing the No. 1 Wildernhel, i t is necessary 
that I advise you of this non-standard location. 

Very truly yours, V 

Max M . Wilson 

MMWrclh 

Enclosure 

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL. 
SENT TO 

Ci t ies Service O i l Co. 
STREET AND NO. 

B.-O. Box 1913-
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Midland. TX 79702 
OPTIONAL SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FEES 

Shows to whom and date delivered 
With restricted delivery 

Shews to whom, date and where delivered 
With restr icted delivery 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 
SPECIAL DELIVERY ( e x t f o f e e r e q u i r e d ) . 

POSTMARK 
OR DATE 

6-18-79 

PS Fo rm 
J a n . 1 9 7 6 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDEO-

N0T FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 
(See other side) 

ft GPO: 1975—0-591-452 

i 
I 



BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

LARRY KEHOE 
SECRET AHY 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

June 15, 1979 

POST OFFICE BOX 20B3 
STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7501 

1505) 887-2434 

Max Wilson, Inc. 
P. 0. Drawer 1978 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Re: Application for Non-Standard 
Location: wildernhel No. 1 

1720* FSL and 920' FWL of Sec. 24, 

T-20-S, R-21-E, Eddy County 

We may not process the subject application fo r non-standard 
location u n t i l the required information or plats checked below 
(i s ) ( a r e ) submitted. 

~7 A p l a t must be submitted c l e a r l y showing the ownership of 
the o f f s e t t i n g leases. 

/ X / A statement must be submitted that o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d of the application by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

/ y / A p l a t must be submitted f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
necessitating the non-standard lo c a t i o n . 

/ x / Other: Map indicates Cities Service i s offset operator to 
the Southeast 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 


